S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  fe a tu r e s  s u b j e c t  to  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  n o :
RHM12L
Standard 1 inch Coriolis
Mass Flow Meter
Features
• Standard pressure ratings up to 790 bar
(11458 psi)

S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  f e a t u r e s  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  n o :
RHM12L Part Number Code
1 . 0   J U L - 2 0 1 9
Temperature Range
N1 -20 to +120°C (-4 to +248°F) (std.)
NA -50 to +120°C (-58 to +248°F)
E2 -50 to +210°C (-58 to +410°F) (For Tantalum sensors max. operating temp. 130°C/max design temp. +210°C)
E3 -196 to +50°C (-320 to +122°F)
H4 0 to +350°C (+32 to +662°F)
Pressure Code for Pmax of Measuring Loops
See pressure ratings page for ratings and codes
Construction Type (pmax @ 120°C (248°F))
PM0 Parallel manifold, pmax = 290 bar (4206 psi) with thread, 214 bar (3103 psi) with flange
SM0 Serial manifold, pmax = 260 bar (3770 psi) with thread, 214 bar (3103 psi) with flange
PF0 Parallel path, seal-less
SF0 Serial path, seal-less
PFT Parallel path, seal-less for thread connection, pmax = 250 bar (3626 psi)
Material of Wetted Parts
M1 1.4571 (316Ti) (std.)
M3 2.4602 (Alloy C22), seal-less construction types only
M4 Tantalum, PF0 construction type only, max. ANSI 300/PN40
XX Other materials, e.g. SuperDuplex, Monel are available upon request
Process Connection
See mechanical construction pages for available connections and codes
Terminal Box Selection
JM Coated Alu. JB, M25 cable entry (options available)
SM 1.4571 (316Ti) SS JB, M25 cable entry (options available)
TM No JB.  2m Fixed / Integral Teflon Cable (for Haz install, consult factory)
J5 Coated aluminum TB for integral RHE45, one or two M12 sockets
Options Codes
NN No options
  See options l isting for specific codes
Hazardous Area Certifications
NN Without Ex Approval
A0 ATEX/IEC Approval Zone 0: Ex II 1G Ex ia IIC T1-T6 Ga
A1 ATEX/IEC Approval Zone 1: Ex II 2G Ex ia IIC T1-T6 Gb
C0 CSA Approval USA-Canada Class I, Div. 1, Groups ABCD
Pressure Design Compliance
NN No specific design compliance required
SE PED (SEP) for types xM0, xF0
A2 PED Mod. A2 for type PFT if not unstable gas
BC PED Mod. B3.2+C2 if SE, A2 do not apply
CA CRN - Alberta Province Only
CR CRN - All  Provinces except Alberta
Mass Flow, Density Calibration Selection
See performance page for code options
Additional Manufacturing Instructions
See accessories page for code options
RHM12L -- - N -
S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  f e a t u r e s  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e
V e r s i o n  n o :
RHM12L Part Number Option Codes
H1 Hot oil/steam heating matrix for housing, DN15 PN40
H2 Hot oil/steam heating matrix for housing, ½'' ANSI 150 RF
H3 Hot oil/steam heating matrix for housing, ½'' ANSI 300 RF
P2 Housing purge connections - ½" NPT (2 pcs)
SB Housing in 316 stainless steel
WH Fully welded/sealed housing
DY Dye penetrant inspection
XR X-ray test – PFT, PM0 (flange), SM0 (flange) types only
Additional Manufacturing Instructions
O Oil/grease free cleaning
S Marine packing
Cable Entry Options (order separately)
ORHM-E1 ½" NPT Terminal Box Cable Entry
ORHM-E2 M20 x 1.5 Terminal Box Cable Entry
ORHM-E3 ¾" NPT Terminal Box Cable Entry
Options and Accessories
Standard cable entry on terminal box is M25 x 1.5
1 . 0   J U L - 2 0 1 9